uoneaylieyd=y ‘|eaciddy=vy,,

"X} S9]ES 9AES 0] pieog [00US au) £q Swa) asay) jo aseyd.nd joelp Jo YNsal ay) ele uojeayiel 10j (@Acqe paluspl,) siapio sBueyo syl ‘JLON

(00°566'922%)

p6'568°71S 'SONIAVS XVL NI T.LOL
(s|eusieW [suEd |[em [BD1ISNODE
o pessaais puE Bujies ain [eansnooe) Auedwos Buuesuibug psnooy ‘dwal 68'222'€05ves  f00'Se6'9zz8)  feB L9 '0EL vES oe | ousimorm | 85U - PIINGaY (004G UBIH So1UBA
SN L33 OUvOS TOOHOS LLOZ/SLIZ SHL 1V NOILVOIAI LYY HOJONY WAOHddY HOd 03.INIS3ud SU3QH0 IONVHO SIDIANES NOLLONHLSNOD J0 AVINNNS
N INNOWY
AN (payoene 89S) NOI LYNYTdX3 INNOHY JONVHO 1OVHINOD  |#00 | wOLlOVHINOD 103r0oNd
XYL SIS Q3SIATY RS

SYIAYO IDONVHI SIOIAYIS NOILONAULSNOD




CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY

PROJECT NAME:
VENICE HIGH SCHCOL RE-BUILD - PHASE 1

CHANGE ORDER NO. THIRTY (30)

BOARD DATE:
February 15, 2011

ITEM 1) Description:

Reason for Change:

Cost of Change:

SUMMARY: ITEM1)

TOTAL COST:

Deduct the cost of the acoustical tile ceiling and acoustical wall panel materials supplied

by Acousti Engineering Company of Florida. This material will be direct purchased by
the School Board of Sarasota County.

This change order deletes the value of materials to be purchased directly by the School
Board from the construction contract. This allows the School Board to realize a savings
on these matarials. A purchase order will be written directly to the material supplier
which will total the same amount as the change order total less the sales tax. A sales
tax savings of $12,895.94 will be realized.

DEDUCT: ($226,995.00)
DEDUCT: ($226,995.00)
DEDUCT: ($226,995.00)

Total Direct Material Purchase amount to date and as a % of original contract: $6,974,836.90 | 23.18%
Total Tax Savings to date as a result of Direct Material Purchases: $419,990.21
Change Orders to date and % of original contract: $0.00 I 0.000%

SUBMITTED BY:

Digitally signed by Sue Bouffard Digitally signed by John C. Dougherty
DN: cn=5ue Bouffard, 0=585C, ou=Construction Services, J h C DN: cn=John C. Dougherty, o=Sarasota
l I email=sue_boufardeexmail.sarasota.ki2.flus, e=US 0 n ° County Schools, ou=Constructicn

Date. 2011.02.01 08:13:04 -05'00" Services Department,

Sue Bouffard, Project Manager Dou g he I’ty Bl D et

Date: 2011.02.01 14:08:32 -05'00'

Is this a Design/Build continuing contract project? Yes __ No_X /If Yes, enter this C.O. amount here. = $

Wa042-clambr 24804 Zcan=tniction\Cons ruclion\Projects\WHS-02 42014 VHS Campus Rebuild 322519 CONTRACT AN MENTEA\CO Track Log & BudgefiP! 1 CO Summ-Log & Budgsl




S AIA Document G701" - 2001

Change Order

PROJECT (Name and address) . CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 030

OWNER [J
5 Vemce High School - Rebuild Phase i D ATE: 1/19/201 ik, >
One indian A Venlce, Fiorida 34285 " ARCHITECT [
ne Indian Avenue, ence, orida . CONTRACTOR'S PROJECT NUMBER:. 21034 -275469000
_ © CONTRAGTORJ
T%%Z%?T&%éﬁg@ﬁ?gg@’&ﬁé&&wn imeARrITECT o FROJECT! NUMBER: 0920127 FELD O
1o W.G. Mils, Inc d/bla Mils/Gilbane 4171612010 G
| CONTRACT DATE: 16! OTHER [0

3301 Wh]tﬂeld Avenue, S ; o :
L CONTRACT FOR: Venice High School Rebuiid Phase |

‘.‘. 'The Contract is chauged as follows

° (brch(de, Jtr}ze? e applicable, any undisputed amount altr; 1buiab]e to )2 ewously e\,ecmed Consn ucnon Cizm:ge Du ecfnfes )
B DPO C030 Acousti Engineermglf‘\coust} Engineenng RS

To mod:fy the Contract Amount by sums included In Change Order Request (COR) #C 030 wh]ch covers Direct Pu rchase Ozders (DPO)
#C030 Acousu £ﬂgmeermg/'}\oousti Engineering. .

The ougma} (Con: %?a:c:E%:&BDqum anteed Max:mum Price) was S T PR _$' e 31,898,600.00
‘The net change by. prevmusly authorlzed Change Orders ‘ R (7,167,832.11)
: The (CWGnawnteed Maximum Price) prior to this Change Order was g § ... . 2413076769
'jiThe (Cmuaran&ed Maximum Price) will be (inefeaeess (decreased) (n¥RRRERRX
;by ﬂus Change Order in the amount of $ .- (226,995.00)
‘}::The new {CW{&M anteed Maximum Price), including this Change Order, will bf: 8 24,503,772.89—
. The Connact T ime will be (1né¥§5§5&§’(de&@ﬁ@@ﬁ‘j‘(uuchanged) by (70 Hdays. '

' The date of Substantxal Comp}etlon as of the date of this Change Order, therefore, is

i NOTE.' This Change Ovder does not include changes in the Contract Sum, Contract Time or Guavanteed Maximinn Price

- that have been quthorized by Construction Change Directive until the cost and time have been agreed upon by both the
~ Owner and Contractor, in which case a Change Order is executed to S‘tqae}sea’e the Consn uctzcm C!iange Dn ecfzve

L 'NOT VALID UNTlL SIGNED BY THE ARCHlTECT CONTRACTOR AND OWNER.

~ Schenkel &shuliz, . © 7 Gilbane Bu;[dlng Company assuccessor ~ The School Board of Sarasota County,
" ARCHITECT (Firm name, CON&&W ;mme?_' dh a8 !I!r ' wifkﬂ‘ﬂ%m nayiie)
; 677 N. Washington Blvd, % rw | xe Avenue, i Construction Services Department
2 7895 Fruitville Road _
: :-‘7 ADDRESS ADDRESS . - :(:‘g\l‘aj_!}als'\gnnd‘hyJ‘uh‘n’C Daugherty
[ ek T el JORRC..  Hehidamote
J ? B SN " < ‘_‘/ e § ‘_I_) ) . 7. i . Seriices Department,
7']4’2 : = rd * i 2 iy ¥ email=iohn_dougherty&sarasota k124,
iy BY (Srgna!w e) I i BY (Sr'gﬁamre) oY g) y Date: 3011:02.01 14:07:54 -05'00°
7' . Jlr_r_i Robrson ot Tim Hensey e John Dougherty
C(Typedmame) 7 (Typed name) . st :_'7,,,(7)ped_rlau_n)_
01-Feb-2011 01-Feb-2011
DATE DATE ' DATE

CAUTION: You should sign an original AlA Contract Document, on which this text appears in RED. An original assures that
changes will not be obscured,

9

AIA DocumantG?M“‘ 2001, Copyright © 1979, 1987, 2000 and 2001 by The American Institute of Architecls. All rights reserved. WARNING: This
AIA® Document Is protected by U.S, Copyright Law and International Treaties. Unauthorlzed reproduction or distribution of this AIA® Dogument, or
any portion of it, may result in severe civil and ¢criminal penalties, and will be prosecuted to the maximum extent possible under the law.
Purchasers are permitted to reproduce ten (10) copies of this document when complsted. To report copyright violations of AIA Contract Documents, e-mail



